P	05-21-2003		
		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC     U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Fig.	102453582	as or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of		
Long-Jyh PAN Yung-Tsun HSIEH	Name: BenQ Corporation  Street Address: No. 157, Shanying Rd., Kueishen Hsiang		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	7	Faoyuan Shien, Taiwan R.O.C.	
3 Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>			
Execution Date: March 6, 2003			
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli F ebruary 25, 2003	cation, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/383,388			
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠No	2 3	
E. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) \$40.00	
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)</li> </ul>		
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	Deposit Account Num!	har:	
2003 TDIAZ1 00000098 10383388 /	,	UGI.	
B421 40.00/0P	20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a	
Daniel R. McClure	mille	May	
Typed Name S	ignature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket #: 250209-1020

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

## Attorney Reference \_\_\_\_\_\_ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Long-Jyh Pan and Yung-Tsun Hsieh					
ereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to					
MAGNETIC ROTA	ATING APPARATUS				
] the inventor's	s declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application				
o be filed in the U	United States Patent and Trademark Office;				
⊠ said applicati	ion having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office onMarck 7, >003 ·				
uthorization bein	ig hereby given to my attorneys, THOMAS, KAYDEN. HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, L.L.P. of 100 GALLERIA				
PARKWAY, N.W.	SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5948, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No) the				
application serial	number of said application when known;				
] said applica	tion having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on,				
Serial No	, the United States of America being designated.				

**AND WHEREAS** BenQ Corporation of No. 157, Shanying Rd., Kueishen Hsiang, Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, L.L.P.

Sundial Ref. US0676PA

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0657

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:	Long-John Pan	Signature:	Yang-Tsan	Hill
Printed Name:	Long-Jyh Pan	Printed Name:	Yung-Tsun Hsieh	
Date:	March 6, 2003	Date:	March 6, 2003	
WITNESS:				
Signature:				
Printed Name:				
Date:	March 6, 2003			

THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, L.L.P.

Sundial Ref. US0676PA

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0658

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the below listed items are being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

on <u>My 13.700</u>

Hui Chin Barnhill

In Re Application of: Pan et al.

Serial No.: Unassigned

Filed: March 7, 2003

For: Magnetic Rotating Apparatus

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

Group Art Unit: Unassigned

Examiner: Unassigned

Docket No. 250209-1020

The following is a list of documents enclosed:

Return Postcard
Assignment/Recordation Form Cover Sheet
Check in the amount of \$40.00

Further, the Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 20-0778 for any additional fees required. The Commissioner is requested to credit any excess fee paid to Deposit Account No. 20-0778.

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0659